

TOWN OF DURHAM

8 Newmarket Rd Durham, NH 03824-2898

603/868-8064

Michael Behrendt, Durham Town Planner mbehrendt@ci.durham.nh.us

Subcommittee members
Tom DeCapo
Heather Grant
Al Howland
Peyton McManus
Paul Rasmussen
Sally Tobias

Michael Behrendt, *Town*

Planner

DOWNTOWN ZONING SUBCOMMITTEE

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 Upstairs Conference Room, Durham Town Hall 2:00 p.m. AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Discussion of the Role of the Downtown Zoning Subcommittee
- III. Discussion about prospective zoning changes
- **IV.** Other Business
- V. Adjournment

OTHER INFORMATION

<u>Durham Housing Task Force</u>. The Downtown Zoning Subcommittee is a subcommittee of the Durham Housing Task Force. Its role is to evaluate potential changes to the Durham Zoning Ordinance that will support business in the downtown including changes that will enhancing housing opportunities in the greater downtown area.

<u>Public Meeting</u>. The Downtown Zoning Subcommittee is a public subcommittee and meetings are open to the public. Members will be allowed to speak at the discretion of the committee. Agendas and minutes will be posted.

<u>DCAT/Zoom.</u> Meetings of the Downtown Zoning Subcommittee will not be available to watch on Zoom nor on DCAT.

<u>Contacting us.</u> Contact the Planning Department with questions or comments about any planning-related matters. Call (603) 868-8064 or email Michael Behrendt, above, or Tracey Cutler, Administrative Assistant, at tcutler@ci.durham.nh.us

Communication aids. Please provide 48-hours notice if communication aids are needed.